## THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA



No. 9 OF 1973

I, RASHIDI M. KAWAWA, having been appointed by the President to discharge the Functions of the Office of the President during his absence, assent.

Prime Minister and Second Wice-President

30TH JUNE, 1973

An Act to amend the Decentralization of Government Administration Act, 1972

[30TH JUNE, 1973]

ENACTED by the Parliament of the United Republic of Tanzania.

**1.** This Act may be cited as the Decentralization of Government Administration (Amendment) Act, 1973 and shall be read as one with the Decentralization of Government Administration Act, 1972.

Short title Acts, 1972 No. 27

**2.** Section 2 of the Decentralization of Government Administration Act, 1972 is amended by deleting the words "1st day of July, 1973". Section 2 amended and substituting therefore "31st December, 1974".

	()
Passed in the National Assembly on the thirti	eth day of June, 1973.
	. Coman

Clerk of the National Assembly

Printed by the Government Printer, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania.